
Cod. 7 1 41

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SIN 006 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SIN 006 

Esp. E71039

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

18

43

44

45

42

46

47

48

01 178690700 Polystyrene box 
02 178558500 Starbucks lithographed box
03 165932800 Starbucks instruction book
04 146680159 Grey measure R/7016 for coffee
05 125740921 Grid  
06 149640862 Tank for water recovery Grey  
 149640847 Tank for water recovery Black 
07 142600362 Grey box 
 142600347 Black box
08 149180862 Recovery tank support 
 149180847 Black recovery tank support
09 226552008 Rapporto fi lter holder with chromium-plated cap 
10 227540530 Boiler support white plate 
 227540547 Boiler support black plate 
11 222387421 Stainless Star. Barista body screened Black 
 222387430 White Star. Barista body screened Grey     
 222387447 Black Star. Barista body screened White 
 222387442 Blue Star. Barista body screened White 
 222387415 Green Star. Barista body screened White 
 222387440 Gold Star. Barista body screened Black 
 222387450 White Star. Barista body screened Black 
 222387495 Yellow Star. Barista body screened Black 
 222387498 Copper Star. Barista body screened  Black 
 222387460 Grey Star. Barista body screened Black 
 222387443 Blue Navy Star. Barista body screened Silver 
 222387410 Red Star. Barista body screened Black 
 222387422 Cream Ral1015 Star. Barista Body
 222387419 Photoengraved Barista body screened 
 222389030 White body painted Proteo Arte
12 186052450 Black double-pole switch Rold 81185 100 V - 120 V
 186051450 Black double-pole switch Rold 81190  230 V
13 147620700 Adhesive foot
14 222680780 Water tank screened Max
 222680480 Water tank screened Starbucks Barista 
 222680680 Water tank screened Starbucks W.W.W.
15 129513203 Self-tap. screw 2.9 x 15.9 DIN 7981 Nickel-pl.
16 186801400 Three-way terminal board  
17 188600550 Black cable fastener
18 187640500 Fair lead AB/6 75 Shore
19 129513203 Self-tap. screw 2.9 x 15.9 DIN 7981 Nickel-pl.
20 128210200 Lock washer for d=2 
21 129511803 Self-tap. screw 2.9 x 6.4 DIN 7981 Nickel-pl.
22 128310304 Washer 3 UNI 3703
23 147620500 Black adhesive foot d=20 H=6.4
24 142860162 Funnel for tank fi lling Grey  

 142860150 Funnel for tank fi lling Black  
25 186800700 Sub terminal board PA 52 
26 129823802 Screw M4 x 8 UNI 7697 Zinc-plated 
27 186400200 Bent double ground wire 
28 128310404 Washer 4 UNI 3703 Burnished
29 123160402 High Nut M4 UNI 5567 Zinc-plated
30 188541655 Signal light 120 V 
31 142840500 Green light for 0101.1017
32 186073450 Black double-pole switch Rold 81186 100 V - 120 V
 186071350 Black double-pole switch Rold 81191  230V
33 183670550 Black unipolar switch Rold 81187 100 - 120V
 183670450 Black unipolar switch Rold 81192 230V 
34 129516803 Self-tap. screw 3.5 x 19 DIN 7981 Nickel-pl.
35 142840762 Grey cover for plate screws
36 147750662 Protection for boiler plate Grey 
 147750647 Protection for boiler plate Black 
37 129590121 Self-tapping screw 2.9 x 6.5 stainless TMC
 129821621 Stainless Screw M3 x 6 UNI 7587  For stainless model 
38 122801321 Cup-heating cover 
39 128310321 Stainless washer 3 UNI 3703
40 129511803 Self-tapping screw 2.9 x 6.4 DIN 7981 Nickel-plated
41 183920150 Power cable USA/UL Black L=1600 mm
 183501000 Power cable CH black L=1600 mm
 183502000 Power cable Schuko black L=1600 mm
 183505100 Power cable U.K. black L=1600 mm Saudi Arabia 
 183970150 Power cable England black L=2000 mm U.K.
 183980250 Power cable Japan black L=1600 mm
 183504000 Power cable Australia L=1400 mm
42 148000150 Scraper for cleaning gaskets Cut insert
 148000550 Scraper for cleaning gaskets Cross insert
43 124652821 Pod fi lter F. D=31 mm H=20,2mm + gro. 
44 145849762 Gasket H=11 for mech. press. fi lter-holder
45 165850300 Videotape instructions 120V
 165851400 Videotape instructions U.K.
 165851800 Videotape instructions German
 165852000 Videotape instructions Japanese
 165852300 Videotape instructions Thailand 
 165852500 Videotape instructions Chinese
46 182510700 Cond. int. 1.58 0,1 MF 250 VAC 230V
47 229650362 Ass. drip tray Grey 
 229650347 Ass. drip tray Black
48 229650747 Ass. Black drip tray 

Rev. 10 - 19/03/02 TABLE     1/2

www.CeriniCoffee.com



Cod. 7 1 41

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SIN 006 

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE NOTE 

SIN 006 

Esp. E71039
1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

55

63

64

65

66

67

68

65

64

63

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

36

37

38

45

40

42

44

39

43

24

25

34

35

41

46

47

48

49

50

51

69

70

71

01 147710362 Knob for rod Grey  
 147710350 Knob for rod Black
02 120460204 Quick coupling
03 123451900 Square nut M4 (8 x 8 x 4)
04 125580104 STEI Screw M4 x 8 UNI 5929 Burnished
05 142200350 Cam for tap rod
06 120640620 Tap rod
07 140321461 OR 2018
08 128870420 Piston for water passage
09 145842664 Gasket
10 128452403 Br./Nik. tap of inox boiler 120 V
11 145840365 Viton gasket
12 148620100 Seal upper half-ball
13 129372208 Chrome-plated steam pipe
14 148620200 Seal lower half-ball
15 123450308 Steam pipe stop nut
16 126310200 Lever for Crouzet 161 F (79218581)
17 129513203 Self-tapping screw 2.9 x 15.9 DIN 7981
18 186701500 Micro-switch 83161. 1 IW3 
19 182580100 Insulating carton for micro-switch
20 129180802 Micro-switch supporting plate
21 128310404 Washer UNI 8842A4
22 129823802 TCB Screw x 8 UNI 7687
23 123390420 Nut 1/8” H=4.5
24 227910200 90° union Nickel-plated
25 140323062 Silicone  OR 2043
26 123452000 Nut M12 x 1.25 H=4.5
27 128311204 Washer UNI 8843 A12 Burnished
28 126833921 Spring retaining 2 thermost. + ground 100 V - 120 V
 126836321 Spring retaining 3 thermost. + ground 230 V
29 189422000 95° Thermostat 1NT-01L-0036 
30 189425100 127° Thermostat 1Nt-01L-0499
31 183402262 Thermal fuse 120 V
32 122902121 Stainless steel boiler upper body
33 140320762 Silicone OR 108
34 129680802 TE Screw M5 x 20 built-in ZNP washer
35 123390109 Nut 1/8 gas
36 127960903 Nick. straight union for boiler
37 188150151 Resistance with Nick.terminals 120 V 
 188150154 Resistance with Nick.terminals 100 V 
 188150358 Resistance with Nick.terminals 230 V 
38 140322962 Silicone OR 176

39 129310920 Br./Nic. inner pipe for boiler
40 222891400 St. boiler lower body + Br./Nick. hub
41 123160502 High Nut M5 UNI 5587-6B ZN
42 149450588 Silicone valve for boiler sealing
43 128310504 Washer UNI 8842 A5 Burnished
44 126761518 Spring for boiler sealing valve
45 129960820 Valve-holder screw for boiler Jacobs inox
46 145841500 Filter-holder gasket
47 123741421 Gutter for boiler OD 48.8 Jacobs inox  
48 129854021 TSP screw M4 x 8 UNI 7688 Inox 
49 220290300 Filter-holder blocking ring
50 123330120 Cap nut M5 UNI 5721-69 CL.5S
51 140322262 Silicone OR 2050 
52 144650100 Intake fi lter
53 149360200 Silicone pipe 5 x 8 in skein
54 147920550 90° rubber union
55 149181550 Pump support 
56 187720955 ULKA Pump EX 5  120 V
 187720954 ULKA Pump EX 5  100V
 187720958 ULKA Pump EX 5  230 V
57 289200200 Thermal protection 2mm T100-88 UL 100 V - 120 V
 289200700 Thermal protection 2mm T100 230V
58 129768902 Screw M5 x 16 UNI 6107
59 128310504 Washer UNI 8842 A5
60 149360200 Silicone pipe 5 x 8 in skein
61 140321961 OR for safety valve
62 227910520 90° union with safety valve D=12 
63 121800420 Ogive bush of 6 (DE=8,4 DI =6,2 L=7) 
64 123460120 Nut for external bush D=5 
65 121840120 Bush for INT pipe 
66 128160102 Plain washer 5.5 x 20 
67 123160502 High Nut M5 UNI 5567-68 
68 149400100 Tefl on pipe 4 x 5 in skein 
69 189428200 Thermostat 175°1NT-08L-3794 230V
70 229371700 Steam tube assy with nut and seals.
71 226471200 Kit brew valve

 282111351 Stainless steel boiler 120V
 282111354 Stainless steel boiler 100V
 282123358 Stainless steel boiler 230V

Rev. 06 - 19/03/02 TABLE    2/2

www.CeriniCoffee.com




